Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2022 - 185 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE REFUND OF RECREATION FEES

BE IT RESOLVED that the following recreational fees upon the report of the Director of Community Services and Recreation be refunded:

SPRING SOCCER	
	Mary Guillen
\$80.00	25 Olcott Road Apt 2
	Hewitt, NJ 07421
SENIOR CHI YOGA	
\$60.00	Carolyn Riecker
	13 N. Shore Drive
	Hewitt, NJ 07421
SENIOR YOGA SCULPT CLASS	
\$30.00	Ofelia Callioni
	121 Richmond Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480
PICKLEBALL @ NIGHT	
\$35.00	Larry Heck
	32 High Street
	Butler, NJ 07405
\$20.00	Kelly Hawruk
	44 H Manchester Lane
	West Milford, NJ 07480
PICKLEBALL CLINIC	
\$50.00	Fay Bizub
	203 Lake Shore Drive
	Hewitt, NJ 07421
LIFEGUARD CLASS #1	
\$295.00	Claire Gray
	113 Ridge Road
	West Milford, NJ 07480

Adopted: May 4, 2022

 $\mbox{Adopted this } 4^{th} \mbox{ day of May, 2022} \\ \mbox{and certified as a true copy of an original.}$

William Senande, Township Clerk